VIATORES - TRAVELLERS

Homo viator — a traveller, a wanderer — one of the most universal motives in human heritage, known
at least since Homer’s Odyssey. Our itinerary led us through numerous destinations in Europe and
throughout the world to finally take us here: to the Sunny Coast. We hope, our hospitable refuge can
be your harbour as well. Our offer covers — obviously — Polish cuisine, but you can find some
Mediterranean and North European proposals as well, and a few from other continents, too

Breakfasts

Scrambled eggs with butter and chives 3,50
Scrambled eggs with chives and ham or bacon (at choice) 4,00
Spanish mini tortilla (with potatoes and onion) 3,50
Wrap with ham or bacon, and sauce (mayonnaise, mustard or ketchup) 3,50

Wrap (with ham or bacon, and sauce) and salad (tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red
cabbage) 5,00

Tostada with tuna or york ham 3,50

Tostada with tuna or york ham and salad (tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage)

5,00
Soups
Clear beetroot borscht with uszka (mini-dumplings stuffed with mushrooms) 5,00
Sour rye soup with egg and Polish sausage (kietbasa) 6,00
Pierogi!
OUR SPECIALITY @& Polish dumplings filled with:
- meat
- meat and sour cabbage
- mushrooms and sour cabbage
- potatoes, twardg (a type of white, fresh farmer cheese) and onion
- spinach
- groats and mushrooms
6 pcs. 6,50
12 pcs. 11,00

You prefer sweet pierogi? Ask at the bar



Pastas

Spaghetti bolognese
Spaghetti al pesto
Tagliatelle carbonara

Tagliatelle marinera (with seafood)

Paellas

Mixed (with fish broth, seafood, chicken and pork)
Seafood

Vegetable

Valenciana

Black rice (seafood)

Other main courses
Chicken curry (with rice)

Oxtail (rabo/cola de toro)

Oxtail with potato balls (a Silesian side dish) or spicy potatoes (patatas bravas)

Sea bass

Sea bass with patatas bravas

Salads

Tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage
Olives, tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage

Tuna, olives, tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage

Raciones

Champignons with garlic sauce
Mussels with seafood sauce
Shrimps with garlic sauce

Patatas bravas (spicy potatoes with garlic)

9,00
10,00
9,00

10,00

13,00
15,00
13,00
13,00

13,00

12,-
15,-
18,-
15,-

18,-

4,00
5,50

6,50

6,00
7,00
9,00

5,00



Desserts

Homemade poppyseed cake with chocolate
Homemade apple cake (szarlotka)

Cake of St. James (tarta de Santiago) — original Galician taste

lce-cream

Coffee
Black
White

Cappucino

Cold drinks

Freshly squeezed orange juice
Squeezed orange juice
Coca-Cola

Coca-Cola Zero

Orange Fanta

Lemon Fanta

Schweppes

Still water

Sparkling water

House wine

Red, white or rosé

Tinto de verano

Beer

acup

a bottle

2,50
2,50
2,50

2,00

1,50
2,00

2,20

3,50
3,50
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00

2,00

1,20

1,20

3,00

8,50



Draught:

Malaguefia

Bottles:

Perta Export (Polish beer, 50 cl)
San Miguel (33 cl)

Mahou (33 cl)

Cruzcampo (33 cl)

Victoria (33 cl)

Heineken (33 cl)

Estrella Galicia (25 cl)

Heineken non-alcoholic (33 cl)

Liquors

Zubréwka (vodka)

Soplica (liquor of cherry, lemon with mint, lemon with honey)

Whiskey

Brandy

Gin and tonic

Rum and Coke
Pacharan

Tea (served in 75 cl teapots )
Irish breakfast

English breakfast

Earl grey special

Lord of Grey

Orange biscuit
Grandma’s cake

Goa — chai

Darjeeling jungpana bio

Darjeeling makaibari bio

25 cl

50 cl (a pint)

1,80

2,50

3,50
2,50
2,50
2,50
3,00
2,50
2,00

2,00

5,00
5,00
4,50
5,00
7,00

7,00

3,00
3,00
3,00
3,50
3,50
3,00
3,50
5,00

5,00



Ceylon
Ceylon silver candy
Yunnan golden sunny

And a wide selection of green, white and oolong teas. Just tell us what you need

Chamomile

Pennyroyal mint

3,50
4,00

5,00

2,00

2,00



