VIATORES - TRAVELLERS

Homo viator – a traveller, a wanderer – one of the most universal motives in human heritage, known at least since Homer's Odyssey. Our itinerary led us through numerous destinations in Europe and throughout the world to finally take us here: to the Sunny Coast. We hope, our hospitable refuge can be your harbour as well. Our offer covers – obviously – Polish cuisine, but you can find some Mediterranean and North European proposals as well, and a few from other continents, too

Breakfasts

Scrambled eggs with butter and chives	3,50
Scrambled eggs with chives and ham or bacon (at choice)	4,00
Spanish mini tortilla (with potatoes and onion)	3,50
Wrap with ham or bacon, and sauce (mayonnaise, mustard or ketchup)	3,50
Wrap (with ham or bacon, and sauce) and salad (tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red	
cabbage)	5,00
Tostada with tuna or york ham	3,50
Tostada with tuna or york ham and salad (tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage)	
	5,00

Soups

Clear beetroot borscht with uszka (mini-dumplings stuffed with mushrooms)	5,00
Sour rye soup with egg and Polish sausage (kiełbasa)	6,00

Pierogi!

OUR SPECIALITY 😊 Polish dumplings filled with:

- meat
- meat and sour cabbage
- mushrooms and sour cabbage
- potatoes, twaróg (a type of white, fresh farmer cheese) and onion
- spinach
- groats and mushrooms

6 pcs.	6,50
12 pcs.	11.00

You prefer sweet pierogi? Ask at the bar

Pastas

Spaghetti bolognese	9,00
Spaghetti al pesto	10,00
Tagliatelle carbonara	9,00
Tagliatelle marinera (with seafood)	10,00

Paellas

Mixed (with fish broth, seafood, chicken and pork)	13,00
Seafood	15,00
Vegetable	13,00
Valenciana	13,00
Black rice (seafood)	13,00

Other main courses

Chicken curry (with rice)	12,-
Oxtail (rabo/cola de toro)	15,-
Oxtail with potato balls (a Silesian side dish) or spicy potatoes (patatas bravas)	18,-
Sea bass	15,-
Sea bass with patatas bravas	18,-

Salads

Tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage	4,00
Olives, tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage	5 <i>,</i> 50
Tuna, olives, tomato, cucumber, iceberg lettuce, carrot, red cabbage	6,50

Raciones

Champignons with garlic sauce	6,00
Mussels with seafood sauce	7,00
Shrimps with garlic sauce	9,00
Patatas bravas (spicy potatoes with garlic)	5,00

Desserts

Homemade poppyseed cake with chocolate	2,50
Homemade apple cake (szarlotka)	2,50
Cake of St. James (tarta de Santiago) – original Galician taste	2,50
lce-cream	2,00

Coffee

Black	1,50
White	2,00
Cappucino	2,20

Cold drinks

Freshly squeezed orange juice	3,50
Squeezed orange juice	3,50
Coca-Cola	2,00
Coca-Cola Zero	2,00
Orange Fanta	2,00
Lemon Fanta	2,00
Schweppes	2,00
Still water	1,20
Sparkling water	1,20

House wine

<u>Red, white or rosé</u>

Beer		
Tinto de verano		5,-
	a bottle	8,50
	a cup	3,00

Draught:		
Malagueña	25 cl	1,80
	50 cl (a pint)	2,50
Bottles:		
Perła Export (Polish beer, 50 cl)		3,50
San Miguel (33 cl)		2,50
Mahou (33 cl)		2,50
Cruzcampo (33 cl)		2,50
Victoria (33 cl)		3,00
Heineken (33 cl)		2,50
Estrella Galicia (25 cl)		2,00
Heineken non-alcoholic (33 cl)		2,00

Liquors

Żubrówka (vodka)	5,00
Soplica (liquor of cherry, lemon with mint, lemon with honey)	5,00
Whiskey	4,50
Brandy	5,00
Gin and tonic	7,00
Rum and Coke	7,00
Pacharán	5,-
Tea (served in 75 cl teapots)	
Irish breakfast	3,00
English breakfast	3,00
Earl grey special	3,00
Lord of Grey	3,50
Orange biscuit	3,50
Grandma's cake	3,00
Goa – chai	3,50
Darjeeling jungpana bio	5,00
Darjeeling makaibari bio	5,00

Ceylon	3,50
Ceylon silver candy	4,00
Yunnan golden sunny	5,00
And a wide selection of green, white and oolong teas. Just tell us what you need	

Chamomile	2,00
Pennyroyal mint	2,00